
Thursday, March 15AUCKLAND
650 ke, 462 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m, London
News
9. 0 Saying It With Music
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices10. 0 Devotions: Ven. Archdeacon
Houghton10.20 For My Lady: "Under Onerlag’’F11.0 A.C,E. Talk: "Houses and
Homes’"’
12. 0 Lunch music (412.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 Entertainers’ Parade
2.30 Classical Music, featuringModern Symphonic Works,Symphony No. 1 in G Minor
(kKalinnikoy)
3.30 A Musical Commentary4.45 Children’s session
6.46 Dinner music (6.15 p.m,,LONDON NEWS)7.15 ‘Educational Diversions’:Talk by Cecil Hull
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:"The Gentleman Rider’?
7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8.0 Radio Stage: "Writer's
Cramp"
8.26 "itma," It’s That ManAgiin, Tommy Handley with theBBC Variety Orchestra
8. 0 Newsreel and War Review9.25 Band Music, featuring theAuckland and District HighlandPipe Band under Pipe-Major H.M. Anderson
Massed Brass Bands:
"Festivalia" Fantasia (arr. Win-tery
9.31 "Dad and Dave"
9.44 The Pipe Band:
March, "The Barren Roéks ofAden" -(arp, Logan), March,"Hot Punch"?
9.47 Sandy MacFarlane
8.50 The Pipe Band:
March, "John Bain McKenzie"
(arr. Logan), March, "A Hun-dred Pipers" (Glen)9.53 Sandy MacFarlane"
9.56 The Pipe Band:
Retreat, © "Lauchinside" (Mc-Lellan)
10. 0 fanre Music
10.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas
10.456 Dance Music
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

[ON72 EN
5, 0-6.0 p.m. Light musie ,7.0 After dinner music
8. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC:
Ethel Bartlett and Rae Robert-
son, Sonata for Two Pianos
(Bax)
8.22 The Grinke Trio, Trio No.
3 in E (Ireland)
8.34 Boyd Neel String Or-
ehestra, Variations on a Themeof Frank Bridge (Britten)
8.48 Boyd Neel String Orches-tra, Elegy for Viola Solo, String
Quartet and Orchestra (How-
ells)
9. 0 Classical Recitals
10.30 Close downDEZIN
BO p.m. Light Orchestral Items8.45 Organ and Piano Selections
6. 0 Bands and Ballads7.0 Orchestral Music
8. 0 vening Concert
9. 0 Studio Dance Orchestra
; 9.30 Popular Medleys10. 0 Close down

2 570 ke. 526m.
6. 0, 7.0,7.45,8.45 a.m. LondonNews... es ‘ ;

645 Breakfast session
9, 0.

Sengs of Yesterday and To-day 4

9.16 William Winges Orchestra,
with Evelyn MeGregor and Wal-ter Preston
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices

9.32 Morning Star; ‘Tancredi
Pasero (bass)9.40 Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: Master
Singers: Robert Naylor (tenor)11. 0 Talk by Major F. H. Lam-
pen
11.15 Variety on the Air
12. 0 Lunch music 42.15 and
1.15 p.m, LONDON NEWS)1.30 broadcast to Schools
2. 0 Classical. Hour:.SymphonicMusic by Sehubert: SymphonyNo. 7 in Q@ Major3.0 Favourite Entertainers
3.28 10 3.30 Lime signals3.30 Music While You \ork4.0 "Grand City"4.30 Variety4.45 -5.15 Children’s session:
Dorothy Webb's" Programme,
"Heigh-ho, Kverybody"5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-

_ DON NEWS)7. O Consumer Time
7.15 Book Review
7.28 30 7.30 Time signals7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"Varety- in Rhythm’: Sweet
Music and a Few LaughsWhat the American Com-
mé€ntators Say8. 0 Interlude of Rhythm8.20 Here’s a Laugh with Nor-man Long8.28 Palace of Varieties: The
Chairman introduces a full billof old-fashioned "music, ballads
and the Palace of Varieties Or-
chestra and Chorus;: produced
and conducted by Ernest Lonr-
Staite (BBC production)8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.30 New Zealand News for the
Pacific Islands
9.40 Myra Sawyer (soprano)
and Connie Lee (contralto),"CE vening Song," AutumnSong," ‘The Sabbath Morn"
(Mendelssohn) (A Studio’ Re-cital)
9.50 Bruno Walter and Vienna
Philharmonic Orchestra,
"A Little Night Music" (Mozart)
40.15 Repetition of .. Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas
11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

WC WELLINGTON840 ke. 357 m.
5. 0 p.m. Variety
6. 0 Dinner music
7. O After dinner music8.0 CHAMBER MUSIC:
Capet String Quartet- of" Paris,
Quartet No. 10 in E Flat Major,
(The "Harp" Quartet, Op. 74);
(Beethoven)
8.30 Lotte Letimaiin (soprano)."Oh, Sunny Beam," "Lady Bird,""The Lotus Flower" (Schumann)
8.36 Budapest String Quartet
and 2nd Viola,, Quintet. in G
Major, Op. 111 (Brahms)
8. 0 Voices in Harmony
9.15 "Songs from the Shows’
9.30 Variety
10. O Light Concert
10.45 Close down

[D) WELLINGTON990 ke, ~303 m,

7. O p.m. Contact: SmoothRhythm Takes the Air
7.20 ‘"Beauvallet"
7.45 Favourite Dance Bands8.5 Moods
8.40 "Dad and Dave"
9. 2 Let's Have a Laugh9.17 Take Your Choice
9.30 ‘Lost Empire"
9.50 Soft Lights and Sweet
Musie
10. 0 Close down

OWA NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370m.
"7. O p.m.. Recorded music8.0 Recorded Concert9.0 Big Ben Chimes
» 4% Concert continued10. 0 Close down

TTed ee
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9.0 Morning Programme
9.10 "Tenors and the Girls
They Sing About’
9.30 Current Ceiling Priees
412. 0 Lunch musie (12.15. and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1,30-2.0 Broadcast to Schodls5. 0 Rhythm Pianists
5.45 "The Storyman’
6. O Musical Miniatures6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Musical Programme6.45 Station’ announcements
"Dad and Dave’’ :

7. 9 Consumer Time
7.15 ‘After dinner music7.30 From the Studio: Margar-ette Anderson (mezzo-contralto),"Homing," "Sink, Red Sun"
(Del Riego), "The Joys of Love"
(Martini), "O° lovely Night’(Ronald)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
. O» "Twenty Thousand LeaguesUnder «the Sea"
8.24 Henry Koch (violin). andCharles Van Lancker piano),
. Sonata-in G Major (Lekeu)9. 0 Newsree!l and War Review9.25 Old Tunes ,in ModernRhythm ey10. 0 Close down

rOAVAN| NELSON920 ke. 327m.
7. 0 p.m. Miscellaneous LightMusic, commeneing with Vien-
nese Waltz Orchestra, ‘ HappyVienna"
7,30 Accent on’ Rhythm (BBC
programme ) ;

8. 0 Chamber music, featuringIsolde Menges (violin) and Har-
old Samuel (piano), Sonata No.
3 in D Minor (Brahms)
Elena Gerhardt (mezzo-soprano),"And If IL Come Unto Your
Door," "‘My Maiden Has a Mouthof Red," "In Summer Fields"
(Brahms) ‘Louis Kentner (piano), Balladein B Minor (Liszt) .9,6 "A Gentleman, Rider"
9.30 Dance. music
10. 0 Close down

272 GISBORNE
980 kc. _306 m.

7. Op.m. After dinner music
7.15 "The Mighty Minnites"
7.30.. Organ Melodies
7.45 "Songs. of the West
8. 0» Close down

Syvaaremen
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. LondonNews
9. 0 Morning Programme9.30 Current Ceiling Prices10.10 For My Lady: "Marie An-toinette"
10,30 Devotional Service
10.45 Famous Orchestras
12. 0 Lunch music. (12,15 and
-15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)30 Broadcast to Schools

+ O Music While You Work30 «A.C.E. Talk: "Houses and
Hfomes"?
45. Some Humour8.0 Classical Hour, ,Suite ‘Le Mer" (Debussy),Boston Symphony Orchestra4.0 Modern Variety
4.45 Children’s session
5.45 inner music. (6,15, LON-
DON NEWS)

:7.0 Consumer Time
7.15 Pig Production Talk:/"Value of Pigs to the Orchard-ist," by H. MeIntosh, Supervisor,
Canterbury District Pig Council
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"Dad and Dave"
7.45 What the American Com-""mentators Say

|

8.0 ‘"Nobody’s Island," fromthe book by Beatrice Grimshaw8.24 Anton and the Paramount
Theatre:-Orchestra,8.30 "The Amazing Adventureof Ernest Bliss," from the bookby E. Phillips Oppenheim8.55 Ronnie Munro and hisScottish Variety Orchestra9. 0 Newsree!l and War Review9.26 Geraldo and his Orchestra(BBC production)
10. 0 Dance Music
10.15 Repetition. of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas10.46 Dance Music11.0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

LS, Sasrouancs
5. O p.m. Early evening music5.45 Tea Dance
6. 0 Concert Time7.0 Light Listening7.30 Popular Releases
8. 0 Viennese Mosaic: "Talesfrom the Vienna Woods,""Vienna City of My Dreams,""Viennese Dance" No, 2 (Fried-man), "You Will RememberVienna,’’ "Viennese. Maidens"8.21 "Maritana" (Wallace), Mir-iam Licette, Dennis Noble, Hed-die Nash and Grand Opera Com-pany
9. 0 Incidental music9.30 "Life of Cleopatra"10. O Reverie
10.30 Close down

Seika Skermoura
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9. O Morning music
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. O Devotional Service
12. O. Lunch music. (12.15 and1.15 p.m, LONDON NEWS)1.30-2) Broadcast to Schools3.0 London Philharmonic Or-
chestra, "Les Sylpbides" Ballet
(Chopin)
3.30 The Safest Place in theWorld; "The Bank of England’
(BBC programme) ‘

3.45 Hawaiian Echoes
4.30 British Dance Bands5. O For the Children; Judy5.45 Dinner music
6. 0 "Dad and Dave’
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.45 Market Report
7, © Consumer Time
7.16 ‘Klondike’
7.28 London Theatre Orchestra,"Revudeville’ Memories (Burerows)
7.35 Vera Lynn, "Be Like theKettle and Sing’? (Connor)7.38 Bob Knight (electric gui-tar), "Pagan Love Song" (Freed)7.42 Louis Levy "and His Gau-
mont British Symphony, "Splin-ters in the Air" "

7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8.0 Music of the Coneert
Halls, "Pictures at an Exhibi-tion’ (Monssorgsky), "Fetes"
No, 2 of Nocturnes (Debussy),"On the Trail’ (Grofe) (U.S.A.
programme)

;Tommy Handley’s WHalf-Hour (BBC programme)8.54 Orchestra Georges Tzipine,"The Three Waltzes" (Strauss)9.'0 Newsreel and War Review9.26 Rhythm Cocktail10. 0 Close down

AMV / DUNEDIN790 ke. 380 m,
6. 0, 7.0, 7.48,8.45 a.m. London
s

9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Music While You Work10, 0 Health in the Home: "FoodPoisoning" +

;

10,20 Devotional Service .41. 0 For My Lady: Famons Com-edians: Jimmy O’Dea (ireland)12. 0. Lunch -musie _ (12.15. and4.45 p.m., LONDON NEWS)

1.30 Broadcast to. Schools2.0 Fred Hartley and HisMusic with Jack Cooper (BBCproduction)
2.30 Music While You Work3. 0 Musical Comedy3.30 Classical Hour
4.30 Cale music
4.46 Children’s session: BigBrother Bill
4.50 "The Search for the
Golden Boomerang"5.46 Dinner music (6.15, LON@~DON NEWS)
7. 0 Consumer Time7.15 Gardening Talk7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:jioward Barlow and Columbia
Broadcasting Symphony,"Orpheus" (Liszt)7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8.0 Leopold Stokowski and
Philadelphia Orchestra,"Rienzi? Overture (Wagner)8.12 From the Studio: ThelmaHowison (soprano),"Up There on the Hill" (Mah-ler), *‘‘Messages’’ (Schumann),"Solveig’s Song" (Grieg)8.21 Leopold Stokowski and
Philadelphia Orchestra," Nutcracker " Suite (Tchaikov-ski)
8.43. Richard Tauber,"The Night" (Rubinstein), "ThePhantom Double’ (Schubert)8.49 Leopold Stokowski and
Philadelphia Orchestra,Toccata and Fugue in D Minor(Bach)
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review9.25 Vaughan Williams and HisMusic
10. 0 Nusie, Mirth and Melody10.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas10.46 Music, Mirth and Melody11. 0 LONDON NEWS11,20 CLOSE DOWN

© DUNEDIN1140 kc. 263 m, i
5. O p.m. > Variety6..0 Dinner music
7. 0 After dinner music8. 0 "Mr. Meredith Walks Out"8.15 Variety8.46 "Vanity Fair"9, 0 More Variety9.30 ‘Forbidden Gold"9.46 "The Curtain Rises""9.49 Interlude
10. 0 For the Music Lover
10.80 Close down

[ANZ ivERCARGILL
|

680 ke. 441 m,
7. 0,7.45,8.45 a.m. London News9.0 Morning Variety8.15 A.C.E. Talk: "Houses andHomes"
9.380 -Current Ceiling Prices12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 Broadcast to Schools
" Children’s session6.45 ance Orchestras on the Air6. O "Dad and Dave"
6.16 LONDON NEWS .645 "The Talisman Ring"7. 0 Consumer Time
7.10 After dinner musie
ey, Ballad Recital by L. E.Dalley (tenor) (A Studio pre-Sentation )
7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8.0 Laugh — and. the World
Laughs with You
8.30 Music of Britain: Irish
Rhythm (BBC programme)8.45 ‘"McGlusky the .Filibuster"?8.57 Station notices =8. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Organola: Presenting Al
Bollington940 Dancing Time
10. 0 Close down

ZLZ2 (0) PUNEDIN
6, 0 p.m. Tea-time tunes7.0 ‘The Presbyterian Hour8.0 Studio Hour... * |
. 0 On the By-ways
10, Swing session ere

10. Close down eR eK


